RUDDER HOLE SET

SCALE 1:6 @ BOLT N U_|_
MATERIAL: C35 STEEL
SCALE 1:3
150 h8
R 0.3
T
6 7 . < A2
ot 90 N, Wl S » - _ “T
ili = ya N\
o | il | il tnn 7 N\
2AZ ST Y L1 5 08 f :
I I L) OO T A P !\ i ~
] U v J J 1Y Y = \ J
45 \ y,
ES — 1
91200 % 1T
12 12 \ Rudder stock port |
9620 = )
\ \ / i ] % 125,5 94,5
/367 - \\ 2 g 165 105
~ 105
v N \\ m 45 220
—
\
~ A 7 2L N\ 48
L1 42 © .
W — /
T x S 2\
P — N 2/ RUDDER STOCK AND RUDDER PLATE CENTRATOR
L — s CTUCTCTCTCA T RO T TT(OR CTTCT e :/—n—fnnn)))))n))) RRRRRRR) 2 MATERIAL: C35 STEEL
- SCALE 12
o N
= - 34
S M16
— A 2 Ra 3.2
m 198 h1 N ,
2 o . T
v R Caution with the lips S u | u DETAIL: A (1:2)
N "y |
A posifion = o
/ E _ 2)(459 Ra 34 2)([&59 ) ) !
/13N YW R - W eems | Coution with he =i =2
- - assembly position ]
[a s
NEDY A A _
(20 : - =
W, : A >
o i A
L N /
- a A @ SEPARATOR PART Q- Notes: The following quantities are for tfwo sefs \\ \
S A R See individual drawings for the rest of set parts.
s = S MATERIAL: STEEL (35 g P
H "”% R SCALE 1:5
A n 46 | 1 [Ball bearing base cap ST-52 307.300.351_7
A R — 45 1 |Progresive distributor
a R Q7 Ll 1 |Lubrication pump
R A F 43 2 |Gasket separator rin ST-52 307.300.351 8
: $270| h11 A &Kl . YT . — -
A N R10 T & 42 2 |Join M/M 1/4" BSP+Rubber-meatalic whaser [Bricomatic steel
s N 41 | 2 |Check valve 1/4" BSP-4 Bar
/ I~ - —_
a - ] ] A N s 3 40 | 2 |Gasket Metal-rubber
m ' ! : 5
v — 3 5 39 | 4 |Hexagonal nut - DIN 934 - M20 A.L-70
f \ ] R & 38 | 4 |Spring whaser - DIN 127 - A 20 AL
AR <= Z& 8 37 4 [Hex. screw - DIN 931-1 - M20 x 65 A.4-T70
c— | < 36 2 |Thread 1/4"BSP-6 AISI-316L
680 45 35 2 |Rudder hole below cap base gaskef Klingerit thick. 1mm
2 ﬂ 34 2 |Ball bearing base gaskefs Klingerit thick. 1mm
i \ FE
H = ‘ W e 33 | 2 |Lubrication pipe ®12x1 AISI-316L
ﬂ L . P— N = i 32 2 |Shell thread 1/2"BSP-912 AISI-316L See detail 32
ON\' m N B 31 2 |Shell 912 F-1 See detail 31
v ~ — \ s w o 30 | 2 [1/2"BSP-12 AISI-316L
s/ 29 24 |Allen screw - DIN 912 - M24 x 90 A.L-T0
2 28 2 |Int. Hexagonal cap. - DIN 908 - G1/4 A Bricomatic steel
Ra ¥
m 4 ] =T e 37 27 2 |Top retaining ring flange ST-52 See detail 27
\ \ L 26 8 |Charge fap bolf DIN-915 M14x55-88
v RRRRRE LR2222] MZRRE 22212 TITSTYISTIT 2 SCREW. WITH NUT 25 2 Ba“ bearlng Eap gaSkEf
iy L T L g i \3 38 AND M20xB0 S.STEEL WHASER 24 2 |Charge flange metal band ST-52 307.300.351_6
= - T I, 23 | 2 |Charge flange ST-52 307.300.351_5
22 2 |Swing roller ball bearing REACTION:190kN
ﬂ q 39 21 | 2 |Ball bearing separator $355J2G3 See detail 21
v N / L 20 4 |Ball bearing base gaskefs.
/1N A 19 | 2 |Ball bearing base $355J2G3. NavalA and D |307.300.351 &
v 18 gcure 0 S and nuts 18 2 |Rudder stock and rudder plate centrator [C-35 See detail 18
with welding [120X60. 17 | 2 |Gasket caps below $355J2G3. NavalA and D [307.300.351_3.
16 6 |Rudder base gaskefs
15 2 |Separaftor part C-35 See detail 15
14 12 |Bolf whaser C-35
13 12 |Bolt nut DIN -934 M72-8.8
12 12 |Rudder plate coupling bolt C-35 See defail 12
51 G2 SHELL AND SHELL THREAD 27) TOP_RETAINING RING FLANGE @7 BALL BEARING SEPARATOR 12 JRudder stock 355 1267 Navald y A-31E1207.300.353
10 2 |Rudder base s/ 307.300.351_2.
MATERIAL: F-1y AlSI-316 MATERIAL: ST-52 MATERIAL: 5355263 9 Rudder hole 5325J2631 Nucl. NavalA+D|[307.300 351_1()2
SCALE 1:2 SCALE 13 — =
SCALE 1:3 1 Cil. head screw- DIN 912 - M10 x 40 8.8
6 20 [Washer srping - DIN 7980 - 10 Steel
5 12 |Cil. head screw. - DIN 912 - M10 x 20 8.8
o @ 310°0 L | 12 |Whaser spring - DIN 7980 - 12 Steel
g ® 279 3 12 |Cil. head screw - DIN 912 - M12 x 40 8.8
= §|> Ra 32 2 48 |Washer spring - DIN 7980 - 24 Al
#340 @ ? v/ 1 2L |Hexag. screw - DIN 931-1 - M24 x 80 8.8
M) 1/_2 BSP ®271L Pos .|Qty . Name Material Drawing n°
o S i R Rb Ra 3v2/ 5
2 2‘ = 1 1 1 / - ﬂ
) s ia=a s | s a7 Al
— < 6 taladros ® equid. a $320 " &f’/ A\ 2 02 03/11/2014 | CHANGES ACCORDING BUREAU VERITAS COMMENTS
625 | 2 ® . a.adros P equic. 4 . ® 202 Ra 32\ S 01 14/07/2014 | 100 mm HEIGHT REDUCTION OF RUDDER HOLE AND RUDDER STOCK
~ =
> = REV. DATE DESCRIPTION
o 8 6 fal ¢14 equid. a ¢ 250 © Astilleros Murueta, S.A. 2012-2014. All rights reserved.
% This document and its content are property of Astilleros Murueta, S.A. Therefore cannot be disclosed, copied, transformed, reproduced or used by all means,
E ’ wl MYONNE nor as a whole nor in part, without written and prior consent from its rights holder.
: @ PAYS BASQUE TRAILING SUCTION HOPPERDREDGER 1200m3.
RUDDER HOLE SET
CLASSIFICATION SOCIETY DRAWN SCALE
BUREAU VERITAS R.S.R SHOWN
i OWNER CHECKED N® DRAWING
R CCl BAYONNE PAYS BASQUE N.H.P 307.300.351
DE MURUETA DATE APPROVED FORMAT PAGE
HURVETA e 03/07/2014 AM./CA. A1 1/1




